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Turnbull Creek 
Community Development District 

St. Johns County Commission Ordinance 2004-47 
June 28, 2004 

 
 
Aage G. Schroder, III, Chairman Home (904) 940-5841 
1013 West Terranova Way Cell (352) 222-7227 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 aage.schroder@hotmail.com 
Elected:  11/04/14  Expires 2018 
Seat 3  
 
Kathleen Venezia, Vice Chairperson (904) 217-3316 
725 Porta Rosa Circle Cell:  (917) 613-9237 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 venebug@gmail.com 
Appointed:  06/24/14   Expires 2016 
Seat 2  
 
Brian J. Wing, Assistant Secretary (904) 217-3597 
3904 South Trapani Drive Cell  (518) 727-4359 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 bj3412@msn.com 
Elected:  11/04/14  Expires 2018 
Seat 1  
 
Joseph Quinto, Assistant Secretary (904) 814-8663 
244 South Bellagio Drive Cell:  (954) 270-5811 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 joeQ5@comcast.net 
Elected: 11/06/12     Expires 2016  
Seat 4  
 
Chuck Labanowski, Assistant Secretary (443) 956-3760 
1748 N. Cappero Drive  
St. Augustine, Florida 32092  clmcgyver@aol.com 
Elected:  11/04/14   Expires 2018 
Seat 5  
 
 
Dave deNagy – Secretary, Treasurer 
James A. Perry, Assistant Secretary, Assistant Treasurer 
James Oliver, Assistant Secretary  
Patti Powers, Assistant Treasurer 
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Attorney & Registered Agent 
Michael Eckert (850) 222-7500 
Hopping Green & Sams Fax  (850) 224-8551 
119 South Monroe Street, Suite 300  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 michaele@hgslaw.com 
 
Developer 
Wood Dev. Co. Jacksonville (904) 264-6553 
414 Old Hard Road, Suite 502 Fax   (904) 269-2729 
Orange Park, Florida 32003-3408 
Susan Wood swood@wooddev.net 
Rick Wood rwood@wooddev.net 
Mabry Edwards medwards@wooddev.net 
 
Developer’s Counsel 
Frank Miller (904) 353-1980 
Pappas, Metcalf, Jenks & Miller Fax  (904) 353-5217 
200 West Forsythe, Suite 1400  
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 fmiller@papmet.com 
  
Engineer 
Preston Doub / Tom Welch (904) 642-8990 
England, Thims & Miller, Inc. Fax  (904) 646-9485 
14775 St. Augustine Road welcht@etminc.com 
Jacksonville, Florida 32258 doubp@etminc.com 
 
Underwriter 
Justin Rowan / Sete Zare (407) 481-9182 
Prager Sealy & Co. Fax  (407) 849-1496 
200 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1900 justin@prager.com 
Orlando, Florida 32801 sete.zare@prager.com 
 
Underwriter’s Counsel 
Peter Dame (904) 346-5766 
Rogers Towers Fax  (904) 396-0663 
1301 River Place Blvd., Suite 1500 pdame@rtlaw.com 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
 
Tala Woods (904) 346-5545 
twoods@rtlaw.com Fax  (904) 396-0663 
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Financial Advisor 
James A. Perry (904) 940-5850 
Governmental Management Services, LLC Fax  (904) 940-5899 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 jperry@govmgtsvc.com 
 
Bond Counsel 
Robert Gang (305) 579-0500 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Direct  (305) 579-0886 
1221 Brickell Avenue Fax  (305) 961-5886 
Miami, Florida 33131  gangr@gtlaw.com 
 
Marlon Goldstein (305) 579-0728 
goldsteinm@gtlaw.com Fax    (305) 961-5728 
 
Sylvia Penneys (305) 579-0571 
penneyss@gtlaw.com Fax   (305) 961-5571 
 
Trustee 
Stephanie Moore (904) 358-5363 
U.S. Bank National Association Fax (904) 358-5374 
225 Water Street, 7th Floor 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 stephanie.moore1@usbank.com 
 
Trustee’s Counsel 
Doug Darbut (305) 374-8500 
Holland & Knight Fax  (305) 789-7799 
701 Brickell Ave., Suite 3000   
Miami, Florida 33131 ddarbut@hklaw.com 
 
District Manager & Public Records Office 
Dave deNagy 
Governmental Management Services, LLC (904) 940-5850 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Fax   (904) 940-5899 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092 ddenagy@govmgtsvc.com 
 
Murabella Facility Manager  
Mark Insel  (904) 940-1157 
101 West Positano Avenue  Fax (904) 940-1463 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092  mark.insel@vestaforyou.com 
 
Murabella Field Operations Manager 
Jeff Branch 
Jeff.branch@vestaforyou.com Cell (904) 347-0602 
 
 
  



Turnbull Creek CDD 
024 

9/29/15 4 

Amenity Services Group 
Roy Deary 
12321 Blue Stream Drive Cell (904) 545-0933 
Jacksonville, Florida 32224   
 
St. Johns County Administrator 
Michael Wanchick (904) 209-0530 
500 San Sebastian View 
St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
 
St. Johns County Property Appraiser 
Sharon Outland (904) 827-5500 
P. O. Box 125 
St. Augustine, Florida 32085-0125 
Street Address:  4030 Lewis Speedway, Suite 203, St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
 
St. Johns County Tax Collector 
Dennis W. Hollingsworth (904) 209-2250 
Post Office Box 9001 Fax   (904) 823-2254 
St. Augustine, Florida 32085-9001 
Street Address:  4030 Lewis Speedway, 1st Floor, St. Augustine, Florida 32084 
 
St. Johns County Supervisor of Elections 
Vicky Oakes (904) 832-2238 
4455 Avenue A, #101 Fax   (904) 823-2249 
St. Augustine, Florida 32095 voakes@votesjc.com 
Erika Ward eward@votesjc.com 
 
Legal Advertising 
Attn: Karen Brannon (877) 829-6566  
St. Augustine Record Fax   (904) 819-3559 
1 News Place 
St. Augustine, Florida 32086 legals@staugustinerecord.com 
 
Meeting Location 
Murabella Amenity Center  (904) 940-1157 
101 Positano Avenue 
St. Augustine, Florida 32092  
 
Alternative Meeting Locations 
Comfort Suites  (904) 940-9500 
Carolyn King Fax (904) 940-9600 
475 Commerce Lake Drive 
St. Augustine, Florida 32095 $150 for Large Meeting room w/ phone 
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The Ponte Vedra Beach Library   (904) 273-0495 
101 Library Boulevard or   (904) 273-1145 
Ponte Vedra, Florida 32082  


